OPEN-LOOP
FIBER OPTIC GYROSCOPES
VG220 SERIES
Information Guide
Model Key Features Fiber length, m
VG221 0.3 W 100
VG221- MS Shielded 100
VG221LN 0.025 °/√h 100
VG221LN-MS Shielded 100
Contents
1. Introduction
1.1. Scope
1.2. Product Description
1.3. Essential
2. Electrical Characteristics
2.1. Powering
2.2. Differential Output
2.3. Temperature Output
2.4. Effect of Environment
3. Mounting Guidelines
3.1. Adhesive Mounting
3.2. Mating Frame
4. Analog Output
   Reading
Annexes
1. Product Main Parameters
2. Pins Assignment
3. Electrical Diagrams
4. Test Data Samples
Ultra-compact Fiber Optic Gyroscopes. VG220 series. Information Guide Ver.1                             Aug 2023                           Page 2 of 8
1. Introduction
1.1. Scope1
This guide describes the VG220 fiber optic gyroscope’s main
features. Suggestions on product use, handling and installation are
given.
1.2. Product Description
The Fizoptika gyroscope is a complete gyro system which
comprises a fiber optic sensing assembly and analog processing
electronics. The sensing assembly (an open-loop minimum
configuration) is fabricated from a single length of optical fiber by
a fusion-tapering technique. Special polarization tuning provides
the gyroscope with Minimum Magnetic Sensitivity of ~4°/h/Gauss
(unshielded).
The series features ultra-compact lightweight design combined
with high shock and vibration immunity.
The basic gyroscope model VG221 is an extremely low weight and
low power unit.
See product main parameters in Annex 1, pins assignment, axes
definition in Annex 2.
1.3. Essential
The gyroscope housing is silicone sealed. Keep the product dry
during its whole lifetime.
Do not drop. Excessive shock can damage the unit.
Use standard ESD practices when handling the unit.
2. Electrical Characteristics
2.1. Powering
The gyroscope requires a clean and stable 5Vdc (±5%) power
supply. Voltages greater than 5.5V (or reversing polarity) can
cause some components to heat and eventually fail. Smooth
voltage transient at power-on is recommended.
See the electrical diagrams in Annex 3.
1 The information presented in this document is believed to be correct. Fizoptika accepts no liability for any errors it
might contain and reserves the right to alter specifications without prior notice.
All pictures shown are for illustration purpose only. The actual product may vary due to the ongoing product
enhancement. All dimensions given are for info only.
2.2. Differential Output
The gyroscope has two output leads (OUT+, OUT-)
U(+) = U0 + ½ SF ∙ Ω